CONSENT TO ACT AS DIRECTOR

Super Foley Family Fund

[Proposed company name]

I hereby consent to act as Director of the Company.

Full Name: Stephanie Foley

Former Name: Stephanie Heazlewood

Residential Address: 19 Hughes Street Point Clare

Date of Birth: 24/10/1986

Place of Birth: Nowra, NSW

Directorships I hold in Companies incorporated or registered in any State or Territory of Australia:

- SLDRF Pty Ltd
- Sapere Aude Services Pty Ltd

I note my obligation under s191 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), to declare any material personal interests in a matter that relates to the affairs of the Company and will give details of:

- i. the nature and extent of the interest; and
- ii. the relation of the interest to the affairs of the company

at a Directors' meeting as soon as practicable.

Signed:

Dated: Jul 19, 2021

CONSENT TO ACT AS DIRECTOR

Final Audit Report 2021-07-18

Created: 2021-07-01

By: Burke Holland & Associates (enquiries@burkehollandassociates.com.au)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA57_q2NgLBOba9fV11ecyvwl-lpWzsp2I

"CONSENT TO ACT AS DIRECTOR" History

Document created by Burke Holland & Associates (enquiries@burkehollandassociates.com.au) 2021-07-01 - 1:05:22 AM GMT- IP address: 203.111.173.142

Document emailed to Stephanie Foley (slfbookkeeping@hotmail.com) for signature 2021-07-01 - 1:05:30 AM GMT

Email viewed by Stephanie Foley (slfbookkeeping@hotmail.com) 2021-07-01 - 2:14:36 AM GMT- IP address: 101.190.39.194

Document e-signed by Stephanie Foley (slfbookkeeping@hotmail.com)

Signature Date: 2021-07-18 - 11:01:24 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 101.190.39.194

Agreement completed. 2021-07-18 - 11:01:24 PM GMT